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Lenkungzylinder
Steering cylinder

Pos. Ref. Q.ty Benennung Description Kit

TAB. 1.0.0

Old Ref.

P/N: 255125

1 864134 1929116 1 Kolbenstange Rod
2 832200 1740974 2 Abstreifer Gasket
3 831614 4921207 2 Nutring O-Ring
4 831615 4921210 2 Stangendichtung Gasket
5 832663 2177356 1 Deckel Cover
6 830413 0760021 1 O-Ring O-Ring
7 022641 0118591 2 O-Ring O-Ring
8 020606 0773332 4 Schraube Screw
9 836154 1715357 1 Buchse Bushing

10 830281 0219463 1 Runddichtring O-Ring
11 836382 1904198 1 Buchse Bushing
12 021063 2213387 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
13 021907 2928264 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
14 830416 0760366 1 Dichtung Gasket
15 831801 1009480 2 Verschlußschraube Screw plug
16 020279 0057133 2 Mutter Ring nut
17 836181 1729612 2 Schraube Screw
18 829670 0010528 2 Schmiernippel Nipple
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TAB. 2.0.0

Steering arm
Spurstange

P/N: 255125

Pos. Ref. Q.ty Benennung Description KitOld Ref. Note

AXLE ALPP125
REF. 857497 - 2815850

1 858113 1904365 2 Spurstange Kpl Steering arm assy
1.1 829539 1904367 1 Sprustange Steering arm 858113
1.2 832030 1520880 2 Gelenklager Bearing 858113
1.3 020000 0010521 2 Schmiernippel Nipple 858113
1.4 830415 0760274 2 Schutzkappe Protection cap 858113

2 834566 2810241 2 Gabel Fork
3 834648 2810605 4 Bolzen Pin
4 020067 0013001 2 Schraube Screw
5 020055 0012735 4 Splint Split pin
6 020576 0591361 24 Scheibe Washer
7 020063 0012824 6 Scheibe Washer
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Radnabe Kpl
Wheel hub Assy

TAB. 3.0.0P/N: 255125

AXLE ALPP125
REF. 857497 - 2815850
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Pos. Ref. Q.ty Benennung Description Kit Note

TAB. 3.1.0P/N: 255125

Old Ref.

AXLE ALPP125
REF. 857497 - 2815850

REVISION DATE - March/'08

1 EDITION - /’06
st

April

1 836145 1709862 2 Buchse Bushing 862842 - 862843

4 834568 2810246 2 Kardangelenk Double u-joint 862842 - 862843
4.1 868023 2896317 1 Gabel differential seite Fork differential side 834568 862842 - 862843
4.2 868009 2894315 1 Mittelstueck Central body 834568 862842 - 862843
4.3 868008 2894314 1 Gabel radseite Fork wheel side 834568 862842 - 862843
4.4 867980 2894259 1 Schmiernippel Nipple 834568 862842 - 862843
4.5 868022 2896316 2 Gelenkkreuz Spider 834568 862842 - 862843

5 830601 2247044 2 Werschraubung Tube fitting 862842 - 862843
6 831635 7396295 2 Schraubstopfen Screw plug 862842 - 862843
7 830283 0219632 2 Dichtstopfen Plug 862842 - 862843
8 020032 0012491 2 Sicherungsring Snap ring 862842 - 862843
9 832151 1709858 2 Gehaeusescheibe Washer 862842 - 862843

10 148418 2814060 1 Achsschenkel rechts Right swivel housing 862843
11 148419 2810645 1 Achsschenkel links Left swivel housing 862942
12 833506 2494899 2 Ring Ring 862842 - 862843
13 831492 2928269 2 Axialkegelrollenlager Roller Bearing 862842 - 862843
14 830924 2806837 4 Axialkegelrollenlager Roller Bearing 862842 - 862843
15 022830 1149199 20 Bundschraube Stud 862842 - 862843
16 020653 0945541 4 Zylinderschraube Cylinder screw 862842 - 862843
17 865884 2807936 2 Nabe Hub 862842 - 862843
18 831467 2900496 2 O-Ring O-Ring 862842 - 862843
19 021831 2781753 - Passscheibe Shim Ring 862842 - 862843
20 021797 2479537 - Passscheibe Shim Ring 862842 - 862843
21 020829 1725267 - Passscheibe Shim Ring 862842 - 862843
22 833749 2759976 28 Buchse Bushing 862842 - 862843
23 833737 2759945 28 Scheibe Washer 862842 - 862843
24 020330 0102807 28 Schraube Screw 862842 - 862843
25 831048 2810229 2 Bremse Brake 862842 - 862843

25.1 866941 1498825 1 Kolben Piston 831048 862842 - 862843
25.2 868012 2894320 1 Innenkoerper Inner body 831048 862842 - 862843
25.3 866942 1498827 1 Druckdcheibe Thrust washer 831048 862842 - 862843
25.4 866247 2894284 7 Aussenlamelle Outer disc 831048 862842 - 862843
25.5 831978 1479860 7 Innenlamelle Inner disc 831048 862842 - 862843
25.6 868551 6902017 8 Schraube Screw 831048 862842 - 862843
25.7 020184 0043480 1 Sicherungsring Snap ring 831048 862842 - 862843
25.8 831979 1479862 1 Stangedichtung Piston gasket 831048 862842 - 862843
25.9 831980 1479863 1 Stangedichtung Piston gasket 831048 862842 - 862843

865555 1484447 2 O-Ring O-Ring 831048 862842 - 862843
868552 6902018 8 Druckfeder Pressur spring 831048 862842 - 862843

26 023181 2759348 2 Sprengring Circlip 862842 - 862843
27 333995 2809586 2 Holrad Crown gear 862842 - 862843
28 862828 2815393 2 Planetentraeger Kpl Planetary carrier assy 862842 - 862843

28.1 834913 2815378 1 Planetentraeger Planetary carrier 862828 862842 - 862843
28.2 333771 2759339 4 Stirnrad Spur gear 862828 862842 - 862843
28.3 830809 2479494 1 Verschlußschraube Screw plug 862828 862842 - 862843
28.4 836165 1717194 1 Scheibe Washer 862828 862842 - 862843
28.5 830883 2759315 4 Zylinderrollenlager Roller bearing 862828 862842 - 862843
28.6 022292 2928053 1 Verschlußschraube Screw plug 862828 862842 - 862843
28.7 020031 0012479 4 Sicherungsring Snap ring 862828 862842 - 862843
29 832115 1637351 2 Verschlußschraube Screw plug 862842 - 862843
30
31 862842 2815851 1 Radnabe Kpl Li Wheel hub Assy Lh
32 862843 2815852 1 Radnabe Kpl Re Wheel hub Assy Rh
33 834774 2814414 2 Scheibe Washer

25.10

25.11

2 831085 2810806 1 Ring Ring 831087 862842 - 862843
3 831086 2810807 1 Wellendichtring Seal 831087 862842 - 862843

831087 2810827 2 Dichtungssatz Seal kit 862842 - 862843

Radnabe Kpl
Wheel hub Assy



Pos. Ref. Q.ty Benennung Description Kit

Achskoerper
Axle housing

Note

TAB. 4.0.0P/N: 255125

Old Ref.

AXLE ALPP125
REF. 857497 - 2815850

1 860227 2814077 1 Achskoerper lenk lang Kpl Long axle beam Assy
1.1 248146 2814064 1 Achskoerper lenk lang Long axle beam 860227
1.2 834652 2810624 2 Buchse Bushing 860227

2 248145 2814062 1 Achskoerper lenk kurz Short axle beam
3 023386 0152609 19 Schraube Screw
4 022292 2928053 1 Verschlußschraube Screw plug
5 830375 0590083 4 Dichtring O-Ring
6 830809 2479494 1 Verschlußschraube Screw plug
7 831467 2900496 1 O-Ring O-Ring
8 022818 1037033 4 Runddichtring O-Ring
9 835898 8407490 1 Entluefter Breather

10 835775 4921209 4 Buchse Bushing
11 832660 2177352 2 Ring Ring
12 834408 2809258 4 Scheibe Washer
13 020577 0591393 4 Schwersoannstift Heavy spring dowel
14 021255 0028279 16 Schraube Screw
15 834657 2810640 19 Scheibe Disk/Washer
16 860125 2809834 4 Bolzen Kpl Pin Assy

16.1 830415 0760274 1 Schutzkappe Protection cap 860125
16.2 829670 0010528 1 Schmiernippel Nipple 860125
16.3 834513 2809835 1 Bolzen Pin 860125
17 836145 1709862 2 Buchse Bushing
18 831087 2810827 2 Dichtungssatz Seal kit
19 831085 2810806 1 Ring Ring 831087
20 831086 2810807 1 Wellendichtring Seal 831087
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Pos. Ref. Q.ty Benennung Description Kit

Kegelradsatz und differential
Bevel gear set and differential

Note

TAB. 5.0.0P/N: 255125

Old Ref.

AXLE ALPP125
REF. 857497 - 2815850

1 863305 2810211 1 Kegelradsatz Mit Diff. Bevel gear with diff.
1.1 390540 1599589 1 Gehaeuse Housing 863305
1.2 836047 1533919 2 Kegelrad Gear 863305
1.3 834564 2810214 4 Kegelrad Gear 863305
1.4 834517 2809878 2 Bolzen Pin 863305
1.5 836099 1583996 2 Scheibe Washer 863305
1.6 835023 2816401 4 Scheibe Washer 863305
1.7 020095 0013074 12 Zylinderschraube Cylinder head screw 863305
1.8 834066 4920460 1 Kegelradsatz Bevel gear set 863305

2 027310 0011448 2 Kegelrollenlager Roller bearing
3 834685 2810845 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
4 021907 2928264 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
5 021063 2213387 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
6 860193 2810621 1 Flansch Kpl Flange assy

6.1 834651 2810622 1 Flansch Flange 860193
6.2 836109 1584259 1 Haube Cap 860193
6.3 020294 0062144 8 Stiftschraube Stud 860193
6.4 832165 1725460 1 Innenring Inner ring

7 836118 1597982 1 Mutter Ring nut
8 027678 0044514 1 Kegelrollenlager Roller bearing
9 022668 0157685 1 Kegelrollenlager Rollenlager

10 830518 2168639 1 Wellendichtring Seal
11 021072 2213391 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
12 021082 2213478 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
13 021075 2213394 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
14 836238 1753659 1 Buchse Bushing
15 021924 2929272 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
16 021077 2213395 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
17 021067 2213390 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
18 021925 2929286 - Passscheibe Shim Ring
19 832582 2135262 1 Scheibe Washer
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Ref.Kit Benennung Description Q.ty Note

858113 - Spurstange Kpl Steering arm assy 2
- 829539 Spurstange Steering arm 1
- 832030 Gelenklager Bearing 1
- 020000 Schmiernipple Nipple 2
- 830415 Schutzkappe Protection cap 2

862828 - Planetentraeger Kpl Planetary carrier assy 2
- 834913 Planetentraeger Planetary carrier 1
- 333771 Stirnrad Spur gear 4
- 830809 Verschlußschraube Screw plug 1
- 836165 Scheibe Washer 1
- 830883 Zylinderrollenlager Roller bearing 4
- 022292 Verschlußschraube Screw plug 1
- 020031 Sicherungsring Circlip 4

834568 - Kardangelenk Double u-joint 2
- 868023 Gabel differential seite Fork differential side 1
- 868009 1
- 868008 1
- 867980 Schmiernippel Nipple 1
- 868022 2

860227 - Achskoerper lenk lang Kpl Long axle beam Assy 1
- 248146 Achskoerper lenk lang Long axle beam 1
- 834652 Buchse Bushing 2

860125 - Bolzen Kpl Pin Assy 4
- 830415 Schutzkappe Protection cap 1
- 829670 Schmiernippel Nipple 1
- 834513 Bolzen Pin 1

863305 - Kegelradsatz mit differential Bevel gear set with differential 1
- 390540 Gehaeuse Housing 1
- 836047 Kegelrad Gear 2
- 834564 Kegelrad Gear 4
- 834517 Bolzen Pin 2
- 836099 Scheibe Washer 2
- 835023 Scheibe Washer 4
- 020095 Zylinderschraube Cylinder head screw 12
- 834066 Kegelradsatz Bevel gear set 1

860193 - Flansch Kpl Flange assy 1
- 834651 Flansch Flange 1
- 836109 Haube Cap 1
- 020294 8
- 832165 Innenring Inner ring 1

831048 - Bremse Brake 1
- 866941 Kolben Piston 1
- 868012 Innenkoerper Inner body 1
- 866942 Druckdcheibe Thrust washer 1
- 866247 Aussenlamelle Outer disc 7
- 831978 Innenlamelle Inner disc 7
- 868551 Schraube Screw 8
- 020184 Sicherungsring Snap ring 1
- 831979 Stangedichtung Piston gasket 1
- 831980 Stangedichtung Piston gasket 1
- 865555 O-Ring O-Ring 2
- 868552 Druckfeder Pressur spring 8

Mittelstueck Central body
Gabel radseite Fork wheel side

Gelenkkreuz Spider

Stiftschraube Stud

TAB. 6.0.0P/N: 255125
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Ref.Kit Benennung Description Q.ty Note

831087 - Dichtungssatz Seal kit -
- 831085 Ring Ring 1
- 831086 Wellendichtring Seal 1

862842 - Radnabe Kpl Li Wheel hub Assy Lh 1
862843 - Radnabe Kpl Re Wheel hub Assy Rh 1

- 836145 Buchse Bushing 1
- 831085 Wellendichtring Gasket 1
- 831086 Wellendichtring Gasket 1
- 834568 Kardangelenk Double u-joint 1
- 830601 Werschraubung Tube fitting 1
- 831635 Schraubstopfen Screw plug 1
- 830283 Dichtstopfen Plug 1
- 020032 Sicherungsring Snap ring 1
- 832151 Gehaeusescheibe Washer 1
- 148418 Achsschenkel rechts Right swivel housing 1 only for 862843
- 148419 Achsschenkel links Left swivel housing 1 only for 862842
- 833506 Ring Ring 1
- 831492 Axialkegelrollenlager Roller Bearing 1
- 830924 Axialkegelrollenlager Roller Bearing 2
- 022830 Bundschraube Bond screw 10
- 020653 Zylinderschraube Cylinder screw 2
- 865884 Nabe Hub 1
- 831467 O-Ring O-Ring 1
- 021831 Passscheibe Shim Ring -
- 021797 Passscheibe Shim Ring -
- 020829 Passscheibe Shim Ring -
- 833749 Buchse Bushing 14
- 833737 Scheibe Washer 14
- 020330 Schraube Screw 14
- 831048 Bremse Brake 1
- 023181 Sprengring Circlip 1
- 333995 Holrad Crown gear 1
- 862828 Planetentraeger Kpl Planetary carrier assy 1
- 832115 Verschlußschraube Screw plug 1

TAB. 6.1.0P/N: 255125
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